TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM591349

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FuturePay, Inc.		07/01/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FuturePay Holdings Inc.
Street Address:	575 Fifth Avenue, 15th FLoor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4434614	FUTUREPAY
Registration Number:	5215338	FUTUREPAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123327701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-332-7720

Email: RJGdocket@AdvitamIP.com,TValente@AdvitamIP.com

Correspondent Name: Richard J. Gurak

Address Line 1: 150 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard J. Gurak
SIGNATURE:	/Richard J. Gurak/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - FuturePay Inc. to FuturePay Holdings Inc. (executed)#page1.tif source=Assignment - FuturePay Inc. to FuturePay Holdings Inc. (executed)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007019 FRAME: 0168**

900563555

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FuturePay, Inc., having a business address at 3411 Silverside Road, Tatnall Building, Suite 104, Wilmington, Delaware 19810 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the trademark registrations listed below, and attached as Schedule A, which are on file with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other International Trademark Offices, namely:

Country	Registration No.	Trademark	Registration Date
Canada	TMA879755	FUTUREPAY	June 10, 2014
European Union	012003431	FUTUREPAY	December 17, 2013
United States	4434614	FUTUREPAY	December 19, 2013
United States	5215338	FUTUREPAY Design	May 30, 2017

WHEREAS, FuturePay Holdings Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware having its principal office and place of business at 575 Fifth Avenue, 15th Floor, New York, New York 10017 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid trademarks and the registrations thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum allocated and included in the Asset Purchase And Sale Agreement between the parties dated July 2019 and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks.

ASSIGNOR:

	FUTUREPAY, INC.
Dated: 1007/20	By: とこ
<i>'</i> .	Name: Elton Pereira
*	Title: Co-Founder

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007019 FRAME: 0169

TRADEMARK	DESIGN	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	FILING DATE /	STATUS	DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES	NEXT ACTION DUE
	بسب		REG. NO.	REG. DATE	:		
ЕЦТЦЯЕРАУ		Canada	1555534	12/08/2011	Registered	Credit service, namely, providing consumer credit and electronic payment services over	06/10/2029: Renewal
			TMA879755	06/10/2014		various media as well as the telephone and the World Wide Web; providing revolving credit	
		****	•			account services online based on an instant approval mode and a business to consumer	79
			••••			(mode); providing credit services to businesses in a business to business model	,
FUTUREPAY		EUTM	012003431	E102/22/70	Repstered	ent services	07/22/2023: Renewal
			012003431	12/17/2013		over various media including the telephone and the World Wide Web; providing revolving	
		••••	(4,3,4)	نسس		credit account services criline based on an instant approval mode and a business to consumer	
						model; providing credit services to businesses in a business to business model	
FUTUREPAY		United States of	85496752	12/15/2011	Registered	Cl. 36: Credit service, namely, providing consumer credit and electronic payment services	11/19/2023: Renewal
		America	4434614	11/19/2013	****	over various madia including the telephone and the World Wide Web; providing revolving	
	~			••••	ř.	credit account services online based on an instant approval mode and a business to consumer	
						model; providing credit services to businesses in a business to business model	
FUTUREPAY Design	•	United States of	87128121	9102/20/80	Registered	Cl. 36: Credit service, namely, providing consumer credit and electronic payment services	05/30/2023; Cambined
	. FuturePav	America	5215338	81.02/06/50	ſ	ower various media including the telephone and the World Wide Web; providing sevolving	Declaration of Use and
		••••		نىدنى <u>.</u>	••••	credit account services online based on an instant approval mode and a business to consumer (mountestability under Sections	Incontestability under Section
		••••	•		•	model; providing credit services to businesses in a business to business model, namely,	88.15
	••••	***			•	processing of electronic payments	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007019 FRAME: 0170

RECORDED: 08/11/2020